#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM768181

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/15/2022

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mogiv LLC		07/22/2022	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ministry Brands Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	14488 Old Stage Road	
City:	Lenoir City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37772	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3860505	MOGIV

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

8655234478 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

P. O. Box 1871

Phone: 8655464305

Email: mbradford@luedeka.com Michael J. Bradford **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76282.00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bradford	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J Bradford/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

Address Line 1:

source=7628200-Merger-MogivLLCToMinBrandsHoldingsLLC#page1.tif source=7628200-Merger-MogivLLCToMinBrandsHoldingsLLC#page2.tif source=7628200-Merger-MogivLLCToMinBrandsHoldingsLLC#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0310

900732412

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOGIV LLC", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MINISTRY BRANDS HOLDINGS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "MINISTRY BRANDS HOLDINGS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF
JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 3:56 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2022 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204011980

Date: 07-26-22

7035175 8100M SR# 20223065431

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0311

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

#### OF

#### MOGIV LLC (A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY) WITH AND INTO

## MINISTRY BRANDS HOLDINGS, LLC (A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

July 22, 2022

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned have duly executed and hereby file the following Certificate of Merger for the purposes of merging Mogiv LLC, a California limited liability company, with and into Ministry Brands Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Merging Entities"):

- The names and jurisdictions of the formation of the Merging Entities are Mogiv LLC, a limited liability company which was formed under the laws of the State of California, and Ministry Brands Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company which was formed under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of July 22, 2022 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Merging Entities.
- 3. The name of the surviving entity from this merger is Ministry Brands Holdings, LLC.
- 4. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. EST on August 15.
- 5. The Merger Agreement is on file at Ministry Brands Holdings, LLC's primary place of business, located at 14488 Old Stage Road, Lenoir City, Tennessee 37772.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Ministry Brands Holdings, LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of Mogiv LLC or Ministry Brands Holdings, LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:56 PM 07/22/2022 FILED 03:56 PM 07/22/2022 SR 20223065431 - File Number 7035175

TRADEMARK REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0312 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Merging Entities have caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by the undersigned authorized persons as of the date first set forth above.

MOGIV LLC,

a California limited liability company

By: Victor Fereit

Title: Chief Financial Officer

MINISTRY BRANDS HOLDINGS, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By: Peter Ferer

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007896 FRAME: 0313

**RECORDED: 11/16/2022**